Wrigley Field Parking Permit Areas and Eligibility
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PLEASE NOTE

Night baseball parking restriction hours are 5 P.M. to 10 P.M.
in both zones. The permit does not authorize illegal parking.
Per Section 9-68-020 of the Chicago Municipal Code, the permit may
not be transferred, purchased or sold. Violators are subject to a fine
of up to $500.
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Program overview

The City of Chicago’s Wrigley Field Permit Parking Program is
designed to address the parking problems in Lake View and
Uptown communities resulting from night baseball at Wrigley
Field. The program’s primary function is to preserve legal
on-street parking for area residents during all night games.
This is accomplished through the distribution and display of
pecial Night Baseball Parking Permits. (Please see map detailing
permit parking area boundaries.) Cubs Night Game Parking
Permits are only valid in LV2 zones on night game and night
concert dates. The parking permit is also valid for concerts that take
place at Wrigley Field. LV2 permit not valid in any other resident
parking zone.

Who is eligible for parking permits?

Each resident living within the program area having a current City
Vehicle Sticker is eligible for night baseball parking permits. The
parking permit is also valid for concerts that take place at Wrigley
Field.

How does this program work?

Under this program, parking is restricted during all Chicago Cubs
night games and concerts to those vehicles displaying a valid
Parking Permit. New 2009 Night Baseball permits are mailed to
eligible residents prior to the first night game of the baseball sea-
son. They are also available at Lake View and Uptown aldermanic
offices throughout the season for those residents who have recently

moved into the community.

What about enforcement?

The City of Chicago will tow illegally parked vehicles from
the Night Baseball Parking Permit areas to a city auto pound. It will
cost, at minimum, $160.00 to retrieve a vehicle (Visa, MasterCard
accepted). This may include vehicles belonging to residents who
do not have properly displayed parking permits. Information as to
towed vehicles can be obtained by calling 311.

Residents may request enforcement by reporting violations or abus-
es of the Night Baseball Permit Parking Program during all games
to the Chicago Police Hotline (866) 427-3869.

How do I get a Night Baseball Parking Permit or

guest permit?

If you are new to the community, have a new car, never received a parking
permit through the mail, or need additional guest permits, you can contact
your.alderman at the locations below. Business owners should request

Alderman Scott Waguespack

2657 N. Clybdurn
TEL: 773 248-1330

46th Ward
Alderman Helen Shiller
4544 N. Broadway
TEL: 773 878-4646

44th Ward
Alderman Tom Tunney
1057 W. Belmont Ave.
TEL: 773 525-6034

47th Ward
Alderman Gene Schulter
4237 N. Lincoln Ave.
TEL: 773 348-8400

. permit orders in writing to their respective aldermen.

In all cases, to receive any permits,
applicants must provide "a copy of
both sides of°receipt from your current
City Vehicle Sticker and license plate
number (mandatory to receive a
resident parking sticker) AND accept-
“able proof of residence such as one of
the following.

1. A copy of both sides of the receipt
from your current City Vehicle Sticker
and the license plate number (man-
datory to receive a resident parking
sticker).

2. A current utility bill showing your
address.

3. A mortgage or rent lease.

4. A driver’s license.

2009 Cubs Night Games Dates

Sunday, April 19
Tuesday, April 21
Wednesday, April 22
Thursday, April 30
Monday, May 04
Tuesday, May 12
Wednesday, May 13,
Monday, May 25
Tuesday, May 26
Thursday, May 28
Sunday, May 31
Tuesday, June 16
Thursday, July 02
Monday, July 06
Tuesday, July 07

Sunday, July 12

Monday, July 27

Tuesday, July 28

Tuesday, August 11
Wednesday, August 12
Tuesday, August 25
Wednesday, August 26
Monday, August 31
Tuesday, September 01
Monday, September 14
Tuesday, September 15
Wednesday, September 16
Tuesday, September 29
Wednesday, September 30
Thursday, October 01




